

## **Town of Halifax**



## **Conservation Commission**

499 Plymouth Street, Halifax MA 02338 (781) 590-3872

## Town of Halifax Conservation Commission Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40 (Wetlands Protection Act) and Chapter 164 of The Town of Halifax (Halifax Wetland Protection Bylaw) on Tuesday, January 24, 2023, at 7:10 p.m., in Meeting Room #1, on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor at Halifax Town Hall, to consider a Notice of Intent submitted by Land Planning of Hanson, MA on behalf of applicant Robert & Laura Doleski, 30 Orchard Circle, Halifax, MA, for a proposal to construct an addition with an in-law apartment on the Northerly side of the existing single-family home. Shown on Assessors Map 90, Lot 8H.

Copies of the filing are available at the Conservation Commission's office at the Halifax Town Hall, per request via email <a href="mailto:peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org">peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org</a> or <a href="mailto:caroline.vogt@halifax-ma.org">caroline.vogt@halifax-ma.org</a> or by calling (781) 590-3872.

Halifax Conservation Commission